TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Secuirty Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		11/08/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	4102 South 74th E. Avenue
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74145
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77912950	DOMEXWELD
Serial Number:	77908534	EZ LITE REMOTE
Serial Number:	77861733	GEO-STAB
Registration Number:	3763970	SDS
Serial Number:	77913038	TECTOWELD
Registration Number:	3517824	CI THERMOCAP
Registration Number:	3266151	THERMOWELD CONTACT GM GROUND ENHANCEMENT MATERIAL
Registration Number:	791663	AUTOVALVE
Registration Number:	912284	CONIND
Registration Number:	798288	CONTINENTAL
Serial Number:	78220250	EZ THERMOWELD EZ LITE MOLD
Registration Number:	822670	FASTTAP
Registration Number:	2025708	ID SEAL
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0413

\$440.00 7

900238659

Registration Number:	2803571	I.D. STEEL
Registration Number:	2438889	SCOPE
Registration Number:	898571	THE ELIMINATOR
Registration Number:	673389	THERMOWELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	422092-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	11/14/2012

Total Attachments: 6

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Continental 14-TM#page1.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Continental 14-TM#page2.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Continental 14-TM#page3.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Continental 14-TM#page4.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Continental 14-TM#page5.tif

source=11-14-12 Wells Fargo-Continental 14-TM#page6.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Continental Industries, Inc.
Individual(s)	Street Address: 4102 South 74th E. Avenue City: Tulsa State: OK Country: USA Zip: 74145 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) November 8, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Solution Citizenship USA - OK Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP Street Address: 80 Pine Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005 Phone Number: (212) 701-3365 Docket Number: Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Signature	November 12, 2012 Date
Elaine Carrera	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, a national banking association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 100 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of CONTINENTAL INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 4102 South 74th E. Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74145 ("Debtor"), pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2004, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on May 26, 2004, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 2973, Frame 0436, as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2010, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded on December 31, 2010, with the USPTO at Reel 4449, Frame 0427 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any goodwill or related property, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this $\frac{\sqrt[6]{16}}{2}$ day of November 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Sang Kim

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

List of Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Renewal/Expiration Date	Trademark Application	Application/Serial Number	Application Date
Domexweld	Pending	Pending	Pending		77/912,950	01/15/10
EZ Lite Remote - Brazil	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/9/10
EZ Lite Remote - Chile	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/7/10
EZ Lite Remote – Europe (CTM)	Pending	Pending	Pending		009233925	07/8/10
EZ Lite Remote - Mexico	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/6/10
EZ Lite Remote - Poland	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/08/10
EZ Lite Remote - Saudi Arabia	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/8/10
EZ Lite Remote – South Africa	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/09/10
EZ Lite Remote Thailand	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/08/10
EZ Lite Remote – Venezuela	Pending	Pending	Pending		Pending	07/08/10
EZ Lite Remote - USA	Pending	Pending	Pending		77/908,534	01/10/10
Geo-Stab - USA	Pending	Pending	Pending		77/861,733	10/30/09

(ieo-Stab - Canada	Pending	Pending	Pending	1.478 667	04/27/10
SDS and Design - USA	3,763,970	03/23/10	3/23/20	77;437,600	04/02/08
Tectoweld - USA	Pending	Pending	Pending	77,913,038	01/15/10
Thermocap - USA	3,517,824	10/14/08	10/14/18	77/312,029	10/24/07
Thermoweld-China	Pending	Pending	Pending	7302378	04/03/09
Thermoweld - Mexico	Pending	Pending	Pending	1064098	01/29/10
Thermoweld – Saudi Arabia	Pending	Pending	Pending	156011	06/14/10
Thermoweld Contact GM Group Endhancement Material & Design	3,266,151	07/17/07	02/03/19	78/696,180	08/19/05

72/332,763	72/.	09/15/10	07/13/70	0/0,0/1	-
		Due 03/2//0/	00/15/70	898 571	The Fliminator
75/479,519		Affidavit of Use	03/27/01	2,438,889	Scope – USA
78/100,92		Affidavit of Use Due 01/06/10	01/06/04	2,803,5/1	USA
75/061,715		12/24/06	12/24/96	2,025,708	ID Seal - USA
72/234,39		01/24/07	01/24/67	822,670	Fastiap – USA
		Awaiting Next Action			USA USA
78/220,250		Filed Response to Office Action;			EZ Lite Mold 8. Doci
72/197,676		11/02/05	11/02/65	798,288	USA
305012		02/16/13	02/16/68	133,366	Canada
72/367,948		06/08/11	06/08/71	912,284	Cound - USA
72/177,969		06/29/05	06/29/65	/91,663	USA
ark Application/Serial	Application	Date Date	Date	Number	
-			Registration	Registration	Trademark

I hermoweld – USA	Canada	THEITHOWEIG -
673,389		133,303
02/03/59		02/16/68
02/03/09		02/16/13
48828		305011
04/01/58	707/17/07	05/17/67

TRADEMARK REEL: 004900 FRAME: 0420

RECORDED: 11/14/2012